

Project Name: Main Street Bridge over Stevens Creek Bridge Repair		Engineer's Estimate		Reyhan Bros, Inc. dba Sangamo Construction Company		Halverson Construction Co., Inc.		Otto Baum Co., Inc.	
Project Number: 2018-02 Section No.: 18-00802-00-BR		City Engineering Division		2100 East Moffat Avenue Springfield, IL 62702		620 N. 19th Street Springfield, IL 62702		866 N. Main St. Morton, IL 61550	
Bid Date: Thursday, September 5, 2019				PH: 217-544-9871 FAX: 217-544-9873 office@sangamo.net		PH: 217-753-0027 FAX: 217-753-1904 hbld@halversonconstruction.com		PH: 309-266-7114 FAX: 309-263-1050 estimating@ottobaum.com	
Time: 10:30 a.m.									
Fund:									
Organization Code:									
Object Code:									
Item	Pay Item	Quantity	Unit	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total	Unit Price	Total
42400200	PCC SIDEWALK 5 INCH	456	SO FT	\$6.50	\$2,962.70	\$13.06	\$5,952.75	\$19.76	\$9,006.61
44000500	COMBINATION CURB AND GUTTER REMOVAL	39	FOOT	\$263.50	\$10,255.50	\$38.79	\$1,512.81	\$19.74	\$769.86
44000600	SIDEWALK REMOVAL	459	SQ FT	\$2.00	\$910.00	\$4.77	\$2,170.35	\$3.46	\$1,574.30
44213198	TIE BARS 1/2"	18	EACH	\$25.00	\$450.00	\$20.93	\$376.74	\$30.31	\$545.58
44213200	SAW CUTS	49	FOOT	\$2.00	\$98.00	\$17.89	\$876.61	\$15.11	\$740.50
50200100	STRUCTURE EXCAVATION	115	CU YD	\$100.00	\$11,500.00	\$157.15	\$18,072.25	\$149.50	\$17,192.50
50300225	CONCRETE STRUCTURES	11	CU YD	\$2,400.00	\$26,400.00	\$13,820.76	\$152,028.36	\$2,300.00	\$25,300.00
50500505	STUD SHEAR CONNECTORS	128	EACH	\$15.00	\$1,920.00	\$36.10	\$4,620.80	\$25.00	\$3,200.00
50800105	REINFORCEMENT BARS	1,240	POUND	\$5.00	\$6,200.00	\$8.24	\$10,217.60	\$7.00	\$8,680.00
59300109	CONTROLLED LOW-STRENGTH MATERIAL	66	CU YD	\$400.00	\$26,400.00	\$184.90	\$12,217.36	\$275.00	\$18,260.00
60100060	CONCRETE HEADWALLS FOR PIPE DRAINS	4	EACH	\$275.00	\$1,100.00	\$219.80	\$879.20	\$500.00	\$2,000.00
60100080	FRENCH DRAINS	17	CU YD	\$70.00	\$1,190.00	\$184.16	\$3,130.72	\$215.00	\$3,653.50
60100085	GEOTECHNICAL FABRIC FOR FRENCH DRAINS	121	SO YD	\$10.50	\$1,274.70	\$8.51	\$1,033.11	\$13.00	\$1,578.20
60100905	PIPE DRAINS 4"	44	FOOT	\$24.00	\$1,056.00	\$19.30	\$849.20	\$37.01	\$1,628.44
60605000	CCC&G, TYPE B-624	39	FOOT	\$30.00	\$1,170.00	\$55.41	\$2,166.99	\$90.00	\$3,510.00
X2810208	SEEDING, CLASS 2 (SPECIAL)	1	ACRE	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$4,988.58	\$4,988.58	\$6,675.00	\$6,675.00
X7010216	TRAFFIC CONTROL AND PROTECTION, (SPOL)	84	TON	\$200.00	\$16,800.00	\$257.51	\$21,630.84	\$45.00	\$3,780.00
Z0001905	STRUCTURAL STEEL REPAIR	1	LSUM	\$5,000.00	\$5,000.00	\$24,058.78	\$24,058.78	\$38,000.00	\$38,000.00
	CLEANING STRUCTURAL STEEL	130	POUNDS	\$75.00	\$9,750.00	\$17.08	\$2,220.40	\$50.00	\$6,500.00
		1	LSUM	\$20,000.00	\$20,000.00	\$2,056.10	\$2,056.10	\$4,000.00	\$4,000.00
TOTAL BIDS (AS CORRECTED)					\$136,317.90		\$130,351.38		\$167,961.20
Percent Over Under ENGINEER'S ESTIMATE					-4.38%		23.21%		33.40%



 _____ Date

Paul E. Caswell, P.E., City Engineer